
 

 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 

LOK SABHA 
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.140 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2023 
 

JIYO PARSI SCHEME 
 

140. DR TALARIRANGAIAH: 
 

Will the Minister of  MINORITY AFFAIRS be pleased to state: 
 

(a) Whether the Government has been implementing the Jiyo Parsi scheme; and 
(b) if so, the intended objectives thereof along with the achievements made so 

far? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF MINORITY AFFAIRS 
(SRIMATI SMRITI ZUBINI RANI) 

 
(a)  to  (b): Yes Sir, the Government is implementing the scheme Jiyo Parsi with 

the objective to reverse the declining trend of the Parsi Population by adopting 

scientific protocol and structured interventions to stabilize their population in India. 

As an achievement towards the objective of the scheme, the scheme has been able 

to add more than 400 Parsi children. 
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